

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**MAT 1070 of 2023**

**Order No.04 Dated 15.01.2024**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps.

Due to resolution of bar none will attend court today.

So the case is adjourned to 16.02.2024 for taking fresh steps.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*

*Additional District Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah*