

**CNR No. WBHW01004941-2023**  
**Mat 1070/2023**  
**Order No. 07 dated: 18.06.2024**

The date is fixed for filing W/S.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith fresh power.

Respondent files a petition praying for time to file W/S.

The record is placed before the Ld. PO in-charge as Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

Its appears from the record that the stipulated time to file W/S is over.

So the case will proceed exparte against the respondent.

To 20.08.2024 for exparte hearing of the suit.

Dict & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.  
**JO Code No. WB00644**