

CNR No. WBHW010004941-2023

Mat No. 1070 of 2023

Order No.8 dated: 20.08.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner today by an application prays for adjournment.

OP also files hazira. OP/respondent files w/s as well as by an application prays for vacating exparte order. Copy served.

Ld. PO is transferred. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Howrah remain in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 27.11.2024 for hearing of vacating exparte application filed by OP. Objection if any by the petitioner in the meantime.

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Howrah.**

