

MAT SUIT 1070 OF 2023

Order No. 16 Dated 14.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition regarding vacating exparte.

Petitioner files hazira .

O.P takes no steps.

None moves on behalf of the petitioner.

Hence the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix. **28..07.2025** for hearing of the petition regarding vacating exparte.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**