

Mat Suit No.1070 of 2023

Order No.18 Dated 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition regarding vacating ex parte.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Respondand filed an adjournment petition.

Copy served.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed on Lawyer's ground.

Fix **29.11.2025** for hearing of petition regarding vacating ex parte.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court , Howrah**